# CH \$65.00 504130

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497546

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGM Grand Detroit, LLC		11/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MGM Resorts International	
Street Address:	3600 Las Vegas Boulevard South	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5041307	ROAR
Registration Number:	4548243	ROAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-949-8200
Email: pto@lrrc.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael J. McCueSIGNATURE:/Michael J. McCue/DATE SIGNED:11/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ROAR assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0068

900473461

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement") is entered into as of the Effective Date by and between MGM GRAND DETROIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns all of its right, title and interest to the ROAR mark, including all common rights therein, U.S. Registration Nos. 5041307 in Class 41 and 4548243 in Class 43, all associated goodwill, and all accrued and unaccrued claims for infringement to Assignee.
- 1. Assignor hereby consents to the filing of this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has executed this Agreement as of November 0, 2018 ("Effective Date")

ASSIGNOR: MGM GRAND DETROIT LLC	ASSIGNEE: MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL
Leth M.	asl
Signature Authorized Representative	Signature - Authorized Representative
Chaistopher Kollen	Corey Sanders
Printed Name - Authorized Representative	Printed Name - Authorized Representative
CFO	Chief Operating Officer
Title	Title
11/8/18	11/8/2018
Date	Date

106505065\_11

**RECORDED: 11/09/2018**